	12-28-2004	Attorney Docket U 0150
RI		IEET
To the Honorable Commissioner on a case	102911550 (with signed English transl	he attached original documents or copy thereo lation if needed).
Name of conveying party(ies):	JAE S	Name and address of receiving party (ies):
	EC 2 0 2004 8	Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTR RESEARCH
D. ASITIM CHOODHORT	Ze TRADEMANNE	Address: RAFI MARG NEW DELHI 110 001, INDIA
7. KALYAN SEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	
	Change of Name	
(Change of Address old address above)	
Execution Date(s): 1. NOV. 4, 2004 2. NOV. 4, 2004 3. NOV. 4, 2004 6. NOV. 4, 2004	7. NOV. 4, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
	Being filed together with	n a new application.
Patent Application No.(s): 10/806,066		Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached	l ed? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
E November 1 - I de la constante de la constan		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correct document should be mailed:	spondence concerning	1
Name: Clifford J. Mass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry		Check Enclosed
26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023		Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
	DO NOT USE THE	IIS SPACE
9. Signature: Clifford J. Mass Name of Person Signing	Signature	DECEMBER 15, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover documents:	sneet/attachments, and/	6
0004 EULUPER 00000016 10806066 40.00 8P	<i>JV</i>	

(Assignment (Docum**p) Aquent** Theet—page 2 of 2) 16-6 **REEL:** 016095 FRAME: 0256

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 015094-4</u>	-		PATENT
	For: For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Applicat [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	_
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN ecceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Ashis MUKHERJEE	Cer	ntral Fuel Research Institute	
(type or print name of inventors)	P.O	.F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jhai	rkhand, India
	Add	ress	Indian
Subhasis BISWAS	Cer	ntral Fuel Research Institute	Nationality
	P.O	.F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jhai	rkhand, India
	Add	ress	Indian
Manish KUMAR	Cer	ntral Fuel Research Institute	Nationality
	P.O	.F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jhan	rkhand, India
	Add	ress	Indian
			Nationality
Santi Gopal SAHU		ntral Fuel Research Institute	
		F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jhan	
	Add	ress	Indian
Nandita CHOUDHURY	Cer	ntral Fuel Research Institute	Nationality
A THE WALL OF THE STATE OF THE		F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jhan	rkhand. India
	Add	**************************************	Indian
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

1

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Ashim CHOUDHURY	Central Fuel Research Instit	ute	
(type or print name of inventors)	P.O.F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jharkhand, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Kalyan SEN	Central Fuel Research Instit	tute	
	P.O.F.R.I. 828 108, Dhandbad, Jharkhand, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—Added Page) 16-3.2a

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0258

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on		Reel Frame
hereby sells ASSIGNEE Council of	3	nd transfers to
And Industr		ch Rafi Marg
(type or print		
(type or prim	mame of 11551	11001000
Indian		New Delhi 110 001, India
Nationality		
and the	successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[x]	an und	ire right, title and interest ivided percent (%) interest for the United States territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all rements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: DING PULVERISED COAL TO FURNACE
	-	
Name of i	nventor(s)	Ashis MUKHERJEE, Subhasis BISWAS, Manish KUMAR, Santi
Gopal SA	HU, Nandi	ta CHOUDHURY, Ashim CHOUDHURY, Kalyan SEN
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	įj	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	Ĺĺ	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		[] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[X]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. 10/806,066 filed on March 22, 2004
(e)	[]	International application no. PCT//
(f)	[]	International application no. PCT//
	= =	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

above.		18 males	
Ashis MUI	KHERJEE	(x) Ash Myn	this (X) 04.11. 200
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGN O R	date of signing
Subhasis B (type name of		(X) Sylvahain Bishas Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) (X) (1) · 2000 date of signing
Manish KU (type name of		(X) Manigh lanne Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) O4.11.2004 date of signing
Santi Gopa (type name of		(X) Santi Jopal Sahn. Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 04.11.2004 date of signing
Nandita CI (type name of	ASSIGNOR)	(X) Choud have Signature of ASSIGNOR	Hthis (X) 04 · 11 · 2004 date of signing
Ashim CH	OUDHURY	(x) A Christing	/ this <u>(X) のЧ・川・2</u> 00
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Kalyan SE	en .	(x) layanor	this (X) 04.11.2004
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal o	entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the	above person
		authorized to sign on behalf o	of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	
NOTE:		alization is necessary. If the assignment is no If execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if no	
	[] Notarization	n or Legalization Page Added.	

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0260

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2